	3. EFFECTIVE DATE			<u></u>	5 00010		icable)
0005	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable 10-07-441M005			cable)		
LISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	nan Item	6)	CODE 31	L00	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission					
Div. of Contracts Attn: Matthew J. Bucher		Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M					
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		Washington; DC 2	00555				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·
. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stat	e and ZIP Code)		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION NO.		
METALWORKS, INC							
GREAT OPENINGS				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
902 4TH ST				10A. MODIFICATION OF CON	TRACT/ORD	ER NO.	<u> </u>
				GS28F00015 DR-10	-07-441	• •	
LUDINGTON MI 494312686				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 03-01-2007			
ODE 004950549	FACILITY CODE		x				
		AMENDMENTS OF S					
					404	io not	
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p					····,	is not exte	naea.
					5		
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning		nent; (b) By acknowledging re				of the	
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram w							
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC							
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virt				· · · · ·		е	
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter i and date specified.	makes reference to the solicit	lation and this amendment, ai	na is r	eceived prior to the ope	ning nour		
							· · · ·
B	R No. 94015-5AA303 (cligates Funds: \$15,0	JC:D2336 B.O.C: 3121	APPI	1:X0200			
		IFICATIONS OF CON	TRA	CTS/ORDERS			
•		DER NO. AS DESCRIB		•			
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify							
	additionally The changes set Forth		in order	ORDER NO. INTENTION.			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F/		CHANGES (such as changes in pa	aying of	ice, appropriation date, etc.)	<u></u>		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Inc	remental Funding						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to sign this docum	ent and return	copie	s to the issuing office.			
I. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	ICF section headings, including solicitat	ion/contract subject matter where feasib	le.)				
he mumbers of this well firsting is to	1)provide increment	cal funding and 2) re	evise	e the Availabilit	y of Fu	nds	
ne purpose of this modification is to:	1,510,100, 0001,000						
lause and Section A.3 "Consideration a	and Obligation-Delive	-					
lause and Section A.3 "Consideration a) Funding in the amount of \$15,000.00	and Obligation-Delive	-	ncrea	ased by \$15,000			
lause and Section A.3 "Consideration a) Funding in the amount of \$15,000.00 rom \$175,000 to \$190,000.	and Obligation-Delive is hereby obligated.	. Funds are hereby in					
lause and Section A.3 "Consideration a) Funding in the amount of \$15,000.00 rom \$175,000 to \$190,000.) See page 2 for revised Availability	and Obligation-Delive is hereby obligated.	. Funds are hereby in			-		
lause and Section A.3 "Consideration a) Funding in the amount of \$15,000.00 rom \$175,000 to \$190,000.) See page 2 for revised Availability elivery Orders.	and Obligation-Delive is hereby obligated of Funds Clause and	. Funds are hereby in section A.3 Consider					
lause and Section A.3 "Consideration a) Funding in the amount of \$15,000.00 rom \$175,000 to \$190,000.) See page 2 for revised Availability elivery Orders.) The ceiling of this order remains ur	and Obligation-Delive is hereby obligated of Funds Clause and achanged at \$525,160.	. Funds are hereby in section A.3 Consider			-		
lause and Section A.3 "Consideration a) Funding in the amount of \$15,000.00 rom \$175,000 to \$190,000.) See page 2 for revised Availability elivery Orders.) The ceiling of this order remains ur) The period of performance ends 29 Fe	and Obligation-Delive is hereby obligated of Funds Clause and achanged at \$525,160. abruary 2012	. Funds are hereby in section A.3 Consider .00.	atio	on and Obligation	·		
lause and Section A.3 "Consideration a) Funding in the amount of \$15,000.00 rom \$175,000 to \$190,000.) See page 2 for revised Availability elivery Orders.) The ceiling of this order remains ur) The period of performance ends 29 Fe scept as specified herein, all other t	and Obligation-Delive is hereby obligated of Funds Clause and achanged at \$525,160. abruary 2012	. Funds are hereby in section A.3 Consider .00.	atio	on and Obligation	·		
<pre>lause and Section A.3 "Consideration a) Funding in the amount of \$15,000.00 rom \$175,000 to \$190,000.) See page 2 for revised Availability elivery Orders.) The ceiling of this order remains ur) The period of performance ends 29 Fe xcept as specified herein, all other to</pre>	and Obligation-Delive is hereby obligated of Funds Clause and achanged at \$525,160. abruary 2012	. Funds are hereby in section A.3 Consider .00.	atio	on and Obligation	·		
<pre>lause and Section A.3 "Consideration a) Funding in the amount of \$15,000.00 rom \$175,000 to \$190,000.) See page 2 for revised Availability elivery Orders.) The ceiling of this order remains ur) The period of performance ends 29 Fe xcept as specified herein, all other t ffect.</pre>	and Obligation-Delive is hereby obligated. of Funds Clause and achanged at \$525,160. abruary 2012. cerms, conditions and	. Funds are hereby in section A.3 Consider .00. d pricing remain unch	atic	on and Obligation	·		
he purpose of this modification is to: lause and Section A.3 "Consideration a) Funding in the amount of \$15,000.00 rom \$175,000 to \$190,000.) See page 2 for revised Availability elivery Orders.) The ceiling of this order remains ur) The period of performance ends 29 Fe xcept as specified herein, all other t ffect.	and Obligation-Delive is hereby obligated. of Funds Clause and achanged at \$525,160. abruary 2012. cerms, conditions and	. Funds are hereby in section A.3 Consider .00. d pricing remain unch hanged, remains unchanged and in full f	atic nange	on and Obligation and in full fo deffect.	·		
<pre>lause and Section A.3 "Consideration a) Funding in the amount of \$15,000.00 rom \$175,000 to \$190,000.) See page 2 for revised Availability elivery Orders.) The ceiling of this order remains ur) The period of performance ends 29 Fe xcept as specified herein, all other t ffect.</pre>	and Obligation-Delive is hereby obligated. of Funds Clause and achanged at \$525,160. abruary 2012. cerms, conditions and	. Funds are hereby in section A.3 Consider .00. d pricing remain unch hanged, remains unchanged and in full f	atic nange orce an	on and Obligation and in full fo deffect.	·		
<pre>lause and Section A.3 "Consideration a) Funding in the amount of \$15,000.00 rom \$175,000 to \$190,000.) See page 2 for revised Availability elivery Orders.) The ceiling of this order remains ur) The period of performance ends 29 Fe xcept as specified herein, all other t ffect. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference </pre>	and Obligation-Delive is hereby obligated. of Funds Clause and achanged at \$525,160. abruary 2012. cerms, conditions and	. Funds are hereby in section A.3 Consider .00. d pricing remain unch hanged, remains unchanged and in full f 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR Jeffrey L. McDer	orce an ACTING	on and Obligation and in full fo deffect.	·		
<pre>lause and Section A.3 "Consideration a) Funding in the amount of \$15,000.00 rom \$175,000 to \$190,000.) See page 2 for revised Availability elivery Orders.) The ceiling of this order remains ur) The period of performance ends 29 Fe xcept as specified herein, all other t ffect. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen 5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)</pre>	and Obligation-Delive is hereby obligated. of Funds Clause and achanged at \$525,160. ebruary 2012. erms, conditions and need in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	. Funds are hereby in section A.3 Consider .00. d pricing remain unch hanged, remains unchanged and in full f 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR Jeffrey L. McDer Contracting Offi	orce and ACTING CET	on and Obligation and in full fo deffect.	rce and		
<pre>lause and Section A.3 "Consideration a) Funding in the amount of \$15,000.00 rom \$175,000 to \$190,000.) See page 2 for revised Availability elivery Orders.) The ceiling of this order remains ur) The period of performance ends 29 Fe xcept as specified herein, all other t ffect. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference </pre>	and Obligation-Delive is hereby obligated. of Funds Clause and achanged at \$525,160. abruary 2012. cerms, conditions and	. Funds are hereby in section A.3 Consider .00. d pricing remain unch hanged, remains unchanged and in full f 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR Jeffrey L. McDer	orce and ACTING CET	on and Obligation and in full fo deffect.	rce and	DATE SIGNE	r
<pre>lause and Section A.3 "Consideration a) Funding in the amount of \$15,000.00 rom \$175,000 to \$190,000.) See page 2 for revised Availability elivery Orders.) The ceiling of this order remains ur) The period of performance ends 29 Fe xcept as specified herein, all other t ffect. xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen 5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)</pre>	and Obligation-Delive is hereby obligated. of Funds Clause and achanged at \$525,160. ebruary 2012. erms, conditions and need in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	 Funds are hereby in section A.3 Consider .00. d pricing remain unch hanged, remains unchanged and in full f 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR Jeffrey L. McDer Contracting Offi 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY 	orce an ACTING CET A	on and Obligation and in full fo deffect.	rce and		r

.

SUNSI	REVIEW	COMPLETE
-------	--------	----------

1) 52.232-19: Availability of Funds for the Next Fiscal Year (APR 1984) is revised as follows:

Funds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond the current funding amount of **\$190,000.00** (This can be any combination of office furniture). The Government's obligation for performance of this contract beyond the current funding is contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise for performance under this contract beyond the current funding amount of **\$190,000.00** (This can be any combination of office furniture), until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for performance and until the Contractor receives notice of availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer.

2) Section A.3 Consideration and Obligation-Delivery Orders (JUN 1998), paragraph (b), sentence (1) is revised as follows:

"The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$190,000.00"

The following is a summary of NRC obligations from the date of award. The Contractor shall not exceed this obligation amount:

Basic Order	\$130,000.00
Modification No. 1	\$ 15,000.00
Modification No. 2	\$ 0.00
Modification No. 3	\$ 10,000.00
Modification No. 4	\$ 20,000.00
Modification No. 5	\$ 15,000.00
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations	\$190,000.00